For movement in precision.
Small bearings, special bearings and miniature bearings.
The Zwicker ball bearing company was founded in 1927 in Esslingen a. N.
by Christian Zwicker, a master of mechanics. After 50 years at the habitat Esslingen,
Hans and Rolf Zwicker moved the factory to Schoellnach in the Bavarian Forest,
easily accessible via the highways A3 and A92.
Even though every day several thousands of ball bearings leave our production,
we have become more and more a manufacturer of specialties, adapted precisely to the

Ø
 d
Ø
 D Ø
 R
B
Type Dimensions in mm Load ratings in N Limiting   speed Weight
d D B rs min R DF BF Static
C0r
Dynamic
Cr
Oil Grease 2RS Approx.
Gram
x 1.000 min-1
623 3 10 4 0,15 11,5 1 220 630 60,0 50,0 26,0 1,65
R623/10 3 10 4 0,15 9,4 220 630 36,0 30,0 15,5 1,50
R623/13 3 13 4 0,15 11 220 630 36,0 30,0 15,5 2,90
618/4 4 9 2,5 0,1 10,3 0,6 225 640 63,0 53,0 0,65
628/4 4 9 3,5 0,1 225 640 63,0 53,0 26,0 1,00
638/4 4 9 4 0,1 10,3 1 225 640 63,0 53,0 26,0 1,35
619/4 4 11 4 0,15 12,5 1 350 965 56,0 48,0 24,0 1,75
604 4 12 4 0,2 13,5 1 350 965 56,0 48,0 24,0 2,34
624 4 13 5 0,2 15 1 490 1.340 48,0 40,0 24,0 3,20
624 TBH 4 13 5 0,2 490 1.340 57,5 48,0 24,0 2,80
R624/13 4 13 5 0,2 12,48 490 1.340 29,0 24,0 14,5 3,10
634 4 16 5 0,3 18 1 680 1.880 60,0 50,0 36,0 5,44
634 TBH 4 16 5 0,3 680 1.880 72,0 60,0 36,0 5,44
R634/16 4 16 5 0,3 15 680 1.880 36,0 30,0 21,5 5,20
618/5 5 11 3 0,15 12,5 0,8 280 715 53,0 45,0 1,16
628/5 5 11 4 0,15 12,6 0,8 280 715 53,0 45,0 25,0 1,62
638/5 5 11 5 0,15 12,5 1 280 715 53,0 45,0 25,0 1,93
619/5 5 13 4 0,2 15 1 430 1.075 50,0 43,0 24,0 2,39
605 5 14 5 0,2 16 1 505 1.330 50,0 40,0 22,0 3,75
625 5 16 5 0,3 18 1 680 1.880 60,0 50,0 36,0 4,90
625 TBH 5 16 5 0,3 680 1.880 72,0 60,0 36,0 4,60
R625/16 5 16 5 0,3 15 680 1.880 36,0 30,0 21,5 5,20
635 5 19 6 0,3 22 1,5 1.050 2.460 48,0 40,0 25,0 9,00
635 TBH 5 19 6 0,3 1.050 2.460 58,0 48,0 25,0 8,70
LR635/21 5 21 6 0,3 1.050 2.460 48,0 40,0 25,0 12,10
R635/21 5 21 6 0,3 19 1.050 2.460 29,0 24,0 15,0 11,30
Type Dimensions in mm Load ratings in N Limiting speed Weight
d D B rs min R DF BF Static
C0r
Dynamic
Cr
Oil Grease 2RS Approx.
Gram
x 1.000 min-1
618/6 6 13 3,5 0,15 15 1 440 1.080 50,0 40,0 1,87
628/6 6 13 5 0,15 15 1,1 440 1.080 50,0 40,0 22,0 2,68
619/6 6 15 5 0,2 17 1,2 525 1.340 45,0 40,0 22,0 3,85
606 6 17 6 0,3 19 1,2 775 1.795 48,0 40,0 22,0 6,40
606 TBH 6 17 6 0,3 775 1.795 58,0 48,0 22,0 6,40
626 6 19 6 0,3 22 1,5 1.050 2.460 48,0 40,0 25,0 8,60
626 TBH 6 19 6 0,3 1.050 2.460 58,0 48,0 25,0 8,20
LR626/21 6 21 6 0,3 1.050 2.460 48,0 40,0 25,0 11,50
R626/21 6 21 6 0,3 19 1.050 2.460 29,0 24,0 15,0 11,00
618/7 7 14 3,5 0,15 16 1 515 1.175 50,0 40,0 2,03
628/7 7 14 5 0,15 16 1,1 515 1.175 50,0 40,0 22,0 2,95
619/7 7 17 5 0,3 19 1,2 720 1.605 43,0 36,0 20,0 5,26
607 7 19 6 0,3 22 1,5 1.050 2.460 42,0 36,0 25,0 7,90
607 TBH 7 19 6 0,3 1.050 2.460 50,0 43,0 25,0 7,50
627 7 22 7 0,3 25 1,5 1.250 3.200 40,0 33,0 23,0 12,40
627 TBH 7 22 7 0,3 1.250 3.200 48,0 40,0 23,0 12,00
LR627/24 7 24 7 0,3 1.250 3.200 40,0 33,0 23,0 16,40
LR627/26 7 26 7 0,3 1.250 3.200 40,0 33,0 23,0 20,70
R627/26 7 26 7 0,3 23 1.250 3.200 24,0 20,0 14,0 19,10
618/8 8 16 4 0,2 18 1 590 1.250 43,0 36,0 3,11
628/8 8 16 5 0,2 18 1,1 590 1.250 43,0 36,0 20,0 4,05
638/8 8 16 6 0,2 18 1,3 590 1.250 43,0 36,0 20,0 4,70
619/8 8 19 6 0,3 22 1,5 1.050 2.460 42,0 36,0 22,0 7,80
619/8 TBH 8 19 6 0,3 1.050 2.460 50,0 43,0 22,0 7,40
608 8 22 7 0,3 25 1,5 1.250 3.200 41,0 34,0 23,0 12,10
608 TBH 8 22 7 0,3 1.250 3.200 49,0 41,0 23,0 11,30
R608/22 8 22 7 0,3 20,2 1.250 3.200 24,0 20,0 14,0 11,60
LR608/24 8 24 7 0,3 1.250 3.200 41,0 34,0 23,0 15,80
LR608/26 8 26 7 0,3 1.250 3.200 41,0 34,0 23,0 20,20
R608/26 8 26 7 0,3 23 1.250 3.200 24,0 20,0 14,0 17,50
628 8 24 8 0,3 1.400 3.300 34,0 28,0 17,0 18,00
618/9 9 17 4 0,2 19 1 670 1.325 43,0 36,0 3,41
628/9 9 17 5 0,2 19 1,1 670 1.325 43,0 36,0 20,0 4,38
619/9 9 20 6 0,3 23 1,5 1.080 2.465 40,0 34,0 19,0 8,54
609 9 24 7 0,3 27 1,5 1.630 3.650 36,0 30,0 19,0 14,70
609 TBH 9 24 7 0,3 1.630 3.650 43,0 36,0 19,0 13,90
609/d10 10 24 7 0,3 1.630 3.650 36,0 30,0 19,0 14,00
629 9 26 8 0,3 1.970 4.600 33,5 28,0 16,5 19,80
629 TBH 9 26 8 0,3 1.970 4.600 40,0 31,0 16,5 19,00
LR629/28 9 28 8 0,3 1.970 4.600 33,5 28,0 16,5 25,30
LR629/30 9 30 8 0,3 1.970 4.600 33,5 28,0 16,5 31,30
61800 10 19 5 0,3 21 1 840 1.450 43,0 36,0 18,0 5,40
61800 TBH 10 19 5 0,3 840 1.450 51,5 43,0 18,0 5,20
62800 10 19 6 0,3 840 1.450 43,0 36,0 18,0 6,20
63800 10 19 7 0,3 21 1,5 840 1.450 43,0 36,0 18,0 7,40

61906 30 47 9 0,3 50 2 4.600 7.000 17,0 14,0 8,1 53,00
6006 30 55 13 1 8.300 13.200 16,0 13,0 8,0 120,00
6206 30 62 16 1 11.300 19.500 14,0 11,0 6,7 200,00
6206 TBH 30 62 16 1 11.300 19.500 17,0 13,0 6,7 200,00
6306 30 72 19 1,1 15.000 26.700 12,0 10,0 6,3 360,00
Type Dimensions in mm Load ratings in N Limiting speed Weight
d D B rs min R DF BF Static
C0r
Dynamic
Cr
Oil Grease 2RS Approx.
Gram
x 1.000 min-1
6000 10 26 8 0,3 1.970 4.600 33,5 28,0 16,5 19,00
6000 TBH 10 26 8 0,3 1.970 4.600 40,0 31,0 16,5 18,40
LR6000/28 10 28 8 0,3 1.970 4.600 33,5 28,0 16,5 24,20
LR6000/30 10 30 8 0,3 1.970 4.600 33,5 28,0 16,5 30,20
R6000/30 10 30 8 0,3 27 1.970 4.600 20,0 17,0 10,0 28,00
16100 10 28 8 0,3 2.370 5.100 30,0 25,0 16,5 23,30
16100 TBH 10 28 8 0,3 2.370 5.100 36,0 30,0 16,5 22,50
6200 10 30 9 0,6 2.600 6.100 32,0 26,0 17,0 29,40
6200 TBH 10 30 9 0,6 2.600 6.100 38,5 31,0 17,0 28,80
LR6200/32 10 32 9 0,6 2.600 6.100 19,0 15,5 10,0 37,50
LR6200/35 10 35 9 0,6 2.600 6.100 19,0 15,5 10,0 47,50
R6200/35 10 35 9 0,6 31 2.600 6.100 19,0 15,5 10,0 43,90
6300 10 35 11 0,6 3.500 8.200 26,0 22,0 13,5 54,50
6300 TBH 10 35 11 0,6 3.500 8.200 31,0 26,5 13,5 53,90
61801 12 21 5 0,3 23 1,1 900 1.930 38,0 32,0 19,0 6,00
61801 TBH 12 21 5 0,3 900 1.930 45,5 38,5 19,0 5,80
62801 12 21 6 0,3 900 1.930 38,0 32,0 19,0 7,10
63801 12 21 7 0,3 23 1,5 900 1.930 38,0 32,0 19,0 8,50
61901 12 24 6 0,3 26,5 1,5 1.450 2.970 36,0 30,0 18,0 10,60
61901 TBH 12 24 6 0,3 1.450 2.970 43,0 36,0 18,0 10,20
6001 12 28 8 0,3 2.370 5.100 30,0 25,0 16,5 21,20
6001 TBH 12 28 8 0,3 2.370 5.100 36,0 30,0 16,5 20,40
16101 12 30 8 0,3 2.370 5.100 30,0 25,0 16,5 27,20
16101 TBH 12 30 8 0,3 2.370 5.100 36,0 30,0 16,5 25,90
6201 12 32 10 0,6 3.100 7.100 27,5 22,5 15,0 36,00
6201 TBH 12 32 10 0,6 3.100 7.100 33,0 27,0 15,0 35,00
LR6201/35 12 35 10 0,6 3.100 7.100 27,5 22,5 15,0 47,00
6301 12 37 12 1 4.200 9.700 25,0 21,0 14,0 62,00
6301 TBH 12 37 12 1 4.200 9.700 30,0 25,0 14,0 59,00
61802 15 24 5 0,3 26 1,1 1.100 2.080 34,0 28,0 16,0 7,20
61802 TBH 15 24 5 0,3 1.100 2.080 41,0 33,5 16,0 6,90
62802 15 24 6 0,3 1.100 2.080 34,0 28,0 16,0 8,30
63802 15 24 7 0,3 26 1,5 1.100 2.080 33,0 28,0 16,0 10,00
61902 15 28 7 0,3 30,5 1,5 2.260 4.350 30,0 24,0 13,5 17,80
61902 TBH 15 28 7 0,3 2.260 4.350 36,0 29,0 13,5 17,30
16002 15 32 8 0,3 2.850 5.600 26,0 23,0 13,5 26,90
16002 TBH 15 32 8 0,3 2.850 5.600 31,0 27,5 13,5 25,70
6002 15 32 9 0,3 2.850 5.600 26,0 23,0 13,5 29,20
6002 TBH 15 32 9 0,3 2.850 5.600 31,0 27,5 13,5 28,40
6202 15 35 11 0,6 3.500 7.700 24,0 20,0 13,0 44,80
6202 TBH 15 35 11 0,6 3.500 7.700 29,0 24,0 13,0 43,80
LR6202/40 15 40 11 0,6 3.500 7.700 24,0 20,0 13,0 70,00
LR6202/47 15 47 11 0,6 3.500 7.700 24,0 20,0 13,0 110,60
R6202/47 15 47 11 0,6 41 3.500 7.700 14,5 12,0 8,0 100,30
6302 15 42 13 1 5.400 11.400 23,0 18,0 10,3 84,00
6302 TBH 15 42 13 1 5.400 11.400 27,5 21,5 10,3 82,00
Type Dimensions in mm Load ratings in N Limiting speed Weight
d D B rs min R DF BF Static